
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010423-2023 

Contract

Anechoic Chamber

Satellite Applications Catapult

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-010423

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038d6d  

Published 12 April 2023, 8:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Satellite Applications Catapult

Electron Building, Fermi Avenue, Harwell

Didcot

OX11 0QR

Email

procurement@sa.catapult.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010423-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010423-2023
mailto:procurement@sa.catapult.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://sa.catapult.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42845

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

RTO

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Space Sector

https://sa.catapult.org.uk/
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42845


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Anechoic Chamber

Reference number

RFP-FY-23-30

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42992200 - Anechoic chamber

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This tender exercise is for the purchase of a new Anechoic chamber, as outlined by the
technical requirements.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £517,155

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Westcott

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

See procurement documentation for more information

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Requirements / Weighting: 0

Quality criterion - Name: Capability & Overview of Experience / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Training, Support, Maintenance and Performance Testing /
Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Total Cost / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

While the initial term of the contract is to deliver an anechoic chamber, the Catapult reserves
the right to extend the contract to purchase additional phases of the CESAT solution as
outlined in ambition stated in the technical specification. This would be at the agreement of
both Parties and formalised via a signed contract change notice. This is to facilitate the
ongoing design and development of the required outcome and would be a continuation of
work on that basis.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Technical Capability was a pass/fail criteria



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-035380

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

RFP-FY-23-30

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/035380-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Global EMC

4a Hamilton Road

Sutton-in-Ashfield

NG17 5LD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £517,155



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:229136)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-13T21:05:55+0100
	TCPDF




